503164488 02/04/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3211103

SUBMISSION TYPE:			IEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	<u>лтл</u>							
CONVERING PARTY D		N	ame			Execut	ion Date	
SERGIO TORRES MÉNDEZ							01/30/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA							
Name:	AMIR KHAJEPOUR							
Street Address:	96 KEA	96 KEATS WALK						
City:	WATE	WATERLOO						
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA						
Postal Code:	N2L 5H	-11						
Property Type			Number					
Property Type Application Number:		146134						
		146134						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA	(519)57	50 '6-6910					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA	(519)57 5 the e-I	50 76-6910 mail address first; if th				sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA De sent to provideo	(519)57 5 the e-I	50 '6-6910 mail address first; if the t is unsuccessful, it with				sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	(519)57 5 the e-i d; if that 519-570 waterlo	50 76-6910 mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it wi 5-6910 o.ip@gowlings.com	ll be sen	t via US		sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	(519)57 5 the e-1 d; if that 519-576 waterlo GOWLI	50 76-6910 mail address first; if that t is unsuccessful, it wit 6-6910 o.ip@gowlings.com NG LAFLEUR HENDEF	<i>II be sen</i> RSON LL	t via US ⊃		sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	(519)57 5 the e-i d; if that 519-576 waterloo GOWLI 50 QUE	50 76-6910 mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it wi 6-6910 o.ip@gowlings.com NG LAFLEUR HENDEF EEN STREET NORTH, S	<i>II be sen</i> RSON LL	t via US ⊃		sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	(519)57 5 the e-f d; if that 519-576 waterlo GOWLI 50 QUE P.O. BC	50 76-6910 mail address first; if that t is unsuccessful, it wit 6-6910 o.ip@gowlings.com NG LAFLEUR HENDEF	II be sen SON LL STE. 102	t via US ⊃		e sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	(519)57 5 the e-i 5 the e-i 5 19-576 waterloo GOWLI 50 QUE P.O. BC KITCHE	50 50 50 56-6910 5-6910 o.ip@gowlings.com NG LAFLEUR HENDEF EEN STREET NORTH, S	II be sen SON LL STE. 102	t via US ⊃		ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA De sent to provideo	(519)57 b the e-I c the e	50 76-6910 mail address first; if that t is unsuccessful, it win 5-6910 o.ip@gowlings.com NG LAFLEUR HENDEF EEN STREET NORTH, S DX 2248 ENER, CANADA N2H6M	II be sen SON LL STE. 102	t via US ⊃		e sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	(519)57 b the e-I b the e-I c the e	50 76-6910 mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it wi 6-6910 o.ip@gowlings.com NG LAFLEUR HENDEF EN STREET NORTH, S DX 2248 ENER, CANADA N2H6M	II be sen SON LL STE. 102	t via US ⊃		e sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NE NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provideo	(519)57 b the e-i b ; if that 519-576 waterloo GOWLI 50 QUE P.O. BC KITCHE KITCHE J /L	50 76-6910 mail address first; if tha t is unsuccessful, it win 6-6910 o.ip@gowlings.com NG LAFLEUR HENDEF EN STREET NORTH, S DX 2248 ENER, CANADA N2H6N 38001388US EFFREY W. WONG	II be sen SON LL STE. 102	t via US ⊃		e sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA De sent to provideo	(519)57 b the e-i b ; if that 519-576 waterloo GOWLI 50 QUE P.O. BC KITCHE KITCHE J /L	50 76-6910 mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it wi 5-6910 o.ip@gowlings.com NG LAFLEUR HENDEF EEN STREET NORTH, S DX 2248 ENER, CANADA N2H6M 38001388US EFFREY W. WONG Jeffrey W. Wong/	II be sen SON LL STE. 102	t via US ⊃		e sent	

١,

Sergio TORRES MÉNDEZ, whose full post office address is 19 Bugambilias Street, Col. San Miguel Xonacatepec, Puebla, Puebla, 72940, Mexico, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Amir KHAJEPOUR, whose full post office address is 96 Keats Walk, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 5H1, Canada, all my right, title and interest in Canada and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention described in the United States Patent Application No. 61/935,894, filed February 5, 2014, titled A LIGHT WEIGHT ROBOT AND METHOD FOR MATERIAL HANDLING/WAREHOUSING AND OPERATING THE SAME USING ACTIVE/PASSIVE CABLES, and to any application for patent arising therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, divisional or re-examination application derived from or claiming priority to the above applications.

We hereby authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP, to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED at Rela, Ruela, Mexico,
this 30 day of $3ansarry$ (Month) (Country) (Day) (Month) (Year)
(Day) (Month) (Year)
Sergio Torres MÉNDEZ
Declaration of Execution
Joaquin Aquilar Heredia, whose full post office address is: (Witness Name)
Boolevar Margaritas, Col. Capolines, 72260, Puelda, Pueble, México (Witness Address)
hereby DECLARE that I was personally present and did see Sergio Torres MÉNDEZ, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Assignment from Sergio Torres MÉNDEZ to Amir KHAIEPOUR

Assignment from Sergio Torres MENDEZ to Amir KHAJEPOUI K8001388 Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/04/2015